
Non-HMO Women Age* 65+ with Mammography Services Paid By Medicare, Jan 2003 - Dec 2004 By Race (HEDIS 2002) 
African American Caucasian Other or Unknown All Beneficiaries Age 65+ 

Number of Percent Number of Percent Number of Percent Number of Percent 
State Beneficiaries Mammogram Beneficiaries Mammogram Beneficiaries Mammogram Beneficiaries Mammogram 
AK 
AL 
AR 
AZ 
CA 
CO 
CT 
DC 
DE 
FL 

402 
43,680 
18,062 
2,811 

45,463 
3,236 

10,373 
17,747 
5,792 

58,842 

50.2% 
43.4% 
35.6% 
49.0% 
39.4% 
44.5% 
51.2% 
45.5% 
52.0% 
46.8% 

12,750 
218,501 
162,118 
185,046 
756,459 
126,591 
199,114 

7,180 
44,123 

885,929 

53.1% 
53.5% 
49.5% 
57.1% 
53.0% 
52.4% 
54.4% 
49.1% 
56.9% 
58.9% 

3,685 
1,333 
1,453 

11,703 
169,785 

5,199 
4,482 

891 
868 

43,542 

41.2% 
41.0% 
38.3% 
31.0% 
39.0% 
41.6% 
49.8% 
36.6% 
55.9% 
41.1% 

16,837 
263,514 
181,633 
199,560 
971,707 
135,026 
213,969 
25,818 
50,783 

988,313 

50.4% 
51.7% 
48.0% 
55.4% 
49.9% 
51.8% 
54.1% 
46.2% 
56.3% 
57.4% 

GA 
HI 
IA 
ID 
IL 
IN 
KS 
KY 
LA 
MA 

75,404 
235 

1,721 
87 

60,108 
20,014 
5,335 

12,067 
46,183 
9,732 

44.1% 
37.0% 
47.5% 
39.1% 
40.0% 
42.5% 
44.4% 
44.4% 
42.3% 
56.7% 

302,938 
10,579 

205,848 
63,482 

594,593 
346,947 
159,732 
229,031 
166,712 
296,924 

53.1% 
47.5% 
53.2% 
50.4% 
49.7% 
49.9% 
54.8% 
48.8% 
52.0% 
56.1% 

3,730 
32,408 
1,453 
1,368 

15,616 
2,932 
2,787 
1,227 
2,247 

10,130 

37.6% 
52.4% 
36.8% 
41.2% 
37.2% 
39.9% 
41.8% 
41.6% 
39.7% 
45.6% 

382,072 
43,222 

209,022 
64,937 

670,317 
369,893 
167,854 
242,325 
215,142 
316,786 

51.2% 
51.1% 
53.0% 
50.2% 
48.5% 
49.4% 
54.3% 
48.5% 
49.8% 
55.8% 

MD 
ME 
MI 
MN 
MO 
MS 
MT 
NC 
ND 
NE 

49,178 
145 

57,434 
1,795 

19,570 
42,970 

75 
79,842 

55 
1,752 

49.0% 
59.3% 
49.0% 
48.1% 
44.6% 
34.7% 
50.7% 
45.9% 
50.9% 
43.6% 

217,664 
91,283 

539,038 
237,308 
291,494 
128,751 
57,117 

397,356 
44,848 

107,085 

53.3% 
60.5% 
56.8% 
56.7% 
49.3% 
47.5% 
56.5% 
55.3% 
58.2% 
50.3% 

8,100 
551 

8,201 
3,639 
2,531 
1,071 
1,896 
6,476 

887 
1,290 

36.9% 
52.5% 
43.8% 
38.0% 
38.5% 
31.1% 
39.2% 
40.3% 
32.8% 
34.7% 

274,942 
91,979 

604,673 
242,742 
313,595 
172,792 
59,088 

483,674 
45,790 

110,127 

52.0% 
60.5% 
55.9% 
56.3% 
48.9% 
44.2% 
56.0% 
53.6% 
57.7% 
50.0% 

NH 
NJ 
NM 
NV 
NY 
OH 
OK 
OR 
PA 
RI 

507 
41,894 
1,017 
2,849 

71,703 
46,047 
8,406 

870 
32,893 
1,016 

43.0% 
42.3% 
44.2% 
48.2% 
38.9% 
50.6% 
38.1% 
49.4% 
42.6% 
51.3% 

74,199 
420,199 
65,928 
59,263 

735,770 
574,663 
177,197 
120,922 
628,400 
40,495 

56.9% 
45.0% 
49.4% 
50.1% 
49.9% 
52.0% 
48.8% 
54.9% 
49.3% 
51.4% 

497 
17,277 
10,910 
4,471 

39,759 
5,002 

13,121 
3,241 
8,333 

923 

51.7% 
41.4% 
35.0% 
39.4% 
38.8% 
43.4% 
33.7% 
49.5% 
38.9% 
46.6% 

75,203 
479,370 
77,855 
66,583 

847,232 
625,712 
198,724 
125,033 
669,626 
42,434 

56.7% 
44.7% 
47.3% 
49.3% 
48.4% 
51.8% 
47.4% 
54.7% 
48.8% 
51.3% 

SC 
SD 
TN 
TX 
UT 
VA 
VT 
WA 
WI 
WV 
WY 
Total 

52,567 
70 

35,042 
78,162 

318 
62,340 

82 
3,792 
7,437 
2,899 

115 
1,140,136 

45.5% 
42.9% 
39.7% 
40.3% 
49.1% 
46.4% 
37.8% 
47.7% 
52.7% 
43.4% 
54.8% 
43.7% 

195,466 
52,397 

287,424 
777,421 
85,910 

317,177 
38,389 

237,388 
319,829 
121,465 
26,993 

12,443,436 

54.9% 
56.3% 
49.6% 
49.6% 
51.1% 
52.0% 
55.6% 
55.1% 
54.1% 
51.5% 
51.5% 
52.5% 

1,698 
1,560 
2,009 

71,549 
2,351 
7,822 

249 
12,900 
4,236 

643 
719 

560,751 

44.1% 
23.2% 
35.8% 
33.5% 
41.3% 
38.4% 
49.4% 
43.8% 
38.4% 
39.0% 
38.0% 
39.4% 

249,731 
54,027 

324,475 
927,132 
88,579 

387,339 
38,720 

254,080 
331,502 
125,007 
27,827 

14,144,323 

52.8% 
55.3% 
48.5% 
47.6% 
50.8% 
50.8% 
55.6% 
54.4% 
53.8% 
51.2% 
51.2% 
51.3% 

Min 
Max 

34.7% 
59.3% 

45.0% 
60.5% 

23.2% 
55.9% 

44.2% 
60.5% 

PR 
VI 

6,779 
3,326 

40.6% 
37.4% 

88,770 
723 

43.9% 
43.0% 

41,866 
275 

38.7% 
32.7% 

137,415 
4,324 

42.1% 
38.0% 

All Total 1,150,241 43.7% 12,532,929 52.4% 602,892 39.3% 14,286,062 51.2% 
*Age as of January 1, 2003. 


